In our opinion, the historical financial information of the Company as set out in Section [X] of the Offering
Circular presents fairly, in all material respects, in accordance with the measurement and recognition
requirements applicable Accounting Standards and other mandatory professional reporting requirements in
Australia, the financial position of Company as at 31 December 2004, 2005 and 2006 and its performance
as represented by the results of its operations and its cash flows for the years then ended.

4. Disclosure

Ernst & Young does not have any pecuniary interests that could reasonably be regarded as being capable of
affecting its ability to give an unbiased opinion in this matter.  Ernst & Young provides audit and other
advisory services to the Company, and will receive a professional fee for the preparation of this Report.

Yours faithfully

(Signed)
Ernst & Young

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Expressed in thousands of Australian dollars unless otherwise stated)

June 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

A-65

  Sino Golden Pro forma  Pro forma

A$000s Gold China adjustments Notes consolidated
   (Schedule 1(a))
Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 100,518 7,138 (2,000) 3 105,656
 Restricted cash 53,022 1,817 -  54,839
 Marketable securities - 14,883 -  14,883
 Trade and other receivables 2,891 - -  2,891
 Inventories 14,401 13,038 -  27,439
 Other 342 4,210 -  4,552
Total current assets 171,174 41,086 (2,000)  210,260

Non current assets
 Receivables 1,841 - -  1,841
 Property, plant & equipment 385 13,334 -  13,719

Deferred exploration, evaluation and
development 287,604 29,984 104,779 3 422,367

 Goodwill - 26,339 (26,339) 3 -
 Other non current assets - 1,763 -  1,763
Total non current assets 289,830 71,419 78,440  439,690

Total assets 461,004 112,505 76,440  649,950

Current liabilities
 Trade and other payables 29,386 11,892 -  41,278
 Provisions 602  -  602
 Interest bearing liabilities 56,987 30,693 -  87,680
 Derivatives 25,709  -  25,709
Total current liabilities 112,684 42,585 -  155,269

Non current liabilities
 Interest bearing liabilities 78,850 7,437 -  86,287
 Deferred tax liability - 3,648 26,195 3 29,843
 Derivatives 61,794 290 -  62,084
Total non current liabilities 140,644 11,375 26,195  178,214

Total liabilities 253,328 53,960 26,195  333,483

Net assets 207,676 58,546 50,245  316,467

Shareholders equity
 Issued capital 327,594 80,292 22,634 3 430,521
 Convertible notes - equity component 3,228 - -  3,228
 Other reserves (98,472) 4,349 683 3 (93,440)
 Accumulated losses (67,422) (26,928) 26,928 3 (67,422)
Total parent entity interests 164,928 57,714 50,245  272,886

 Outside equity interests 42,748 832 -  43,580

Total shareholders equity 207,676 58,546 50,245  316,467

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Expressed in thousands of Australian dollars unless otherwise stated)

Half Year ended June 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

A-66

  Sino Golden Pro forma  Pro forma
A$000s Gold China adjustments Notes consolidated
   (Schedule 1(b))

Sales revenue - 32,250 -  32,250
Cost of sales - (31,980) -  (31,980)

Gross profit / (loss) - 270 -  270

Other income (4) - -  (4)
Administrative expenses (4,845) (5,369) -  (10,214)
Write off of mineral interests (702) - -  (702)
Foreign exchange gains/(loss) 1,387 (262) -  1,125
Gain/(loss) from marketable securities - (5,612) -  (5,612)
Loss on ineffective hedges (798) - -  (798)
Loss on fair value of vested share options 4,287 - -  4,287

Profit / (loss) before tax and financing costs (675) (10,972) -  (11,647)

Finance costs (net of finance income) (2,442) (3,146) -  (5,588)

Profit / (loss) before income tax (3,117) (14,118) -  (17,235)

Income tax expense - 1,358 -  1,358

Profit / (loss) after income tax (3,117) (12,760) -  (15,877)

Outside equity interests - 19 -  19

Profit / (loss) after income tax attributable to
members of the parent (3,117) (12,741) -  (15,858)

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Expressed in thousands of Australian dollars unless otherwise stated)

Year ended December 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

A-67

  Sino Golden  Pro forma  Pro forma
A$000s Gold China Michelago adjustments Notes consolidated
   (Schedule 1(c))

Sales revenue 8,695 1,848 89,709 -  100,252
Cost of sales (7,803) (1,761) (85,293) -  (94,857)

Gross profit / (loss) 892 87 4,416 -  5,395

Other income 2,446 - 704 -  3,150
Administrative expenses (8,273) (4,873) (11,234) -  (24,380)
Write off of mineral interests - (3,915) - -  (3,915)
Foreign exchange gains/(loss) 962 (111) 2,324 -  3,175
Gain/(loss) from marketable securities - (610) - 5,913  5,304
Loss on fair value of vested share options (11,421) - - -  (11,421)

Profit / (loss) before tax and financing costs (15,394) (9,422) (3,790) 5,913  (22,692)

Finance costs (net of finance income) (4,660) (962) (6,816) -  (12,438)

Profit / (loss) before income tax (20,054) (10,384) (10,606) 5,913  (35,130)

Income tax expense - 1,111 - -  1,111

Profit / (loss) after income tax (20,054) (9,273) (10,606) 5,913  (34,020)

Outside equity interests - - 145 -  145

Profit / (loss) after income tax attributable to
members of the parent (20,054) (9,273) (10,461) 5,913  (33,875)

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Australian dollars unless otherwise stated)

June 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

A-68

1. Basis of presentation

On August 13, 2007, Sino Gold Mining Limited (“Sino Gold” or the “Company”) entered an
agreement with Golden China Resources Corporation (“Golden China”), regarding, among other
things, a proposed offer by Sino Gold for all of the outstanding common shares of Golden China
whereby Golden China shareholders would receive one Sino Gold ordinary share for every 4.5

[…]

December 31, 2006 has been calculated based on actual weighted average number of Sino Gold
common shares outstanding for the respective periods and the assumed number of Sino Gold common
shares issued to Golden China shareholders being effective on January 1, 2007 and January 1, 2006
respectively.

 Six months ended  Year ended
 June 30, 2007  December 31, 2006

Actual weighted average number of Sino Gold common
shares outstanding 169,280,728  146,168,242
Assumed number of Sino Gold common shares issued to
Golden China shareholders 13,687,041  13,687,041

Pro forma weighted average number of Sino Gold common
shares outstanding 182,967,769  159,855,283

Pro forma net loss (A$'000s) (15,858)  (33,875)

Pro forma adjusted basic and diluted loss per share (AUD /
share) (0.09)  (0.21)

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BALANCE SHEET OF GOLDEN CHINA RESOURCES CORPORATION INC.
(Expressed in thousands of dollars unless otherwise stated)

As at June 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

A-76

  As reported AIFRS

Schedule 1(a) C GAAP adjustments Notes AIFRS AIFRS
  CAD'000s CAD'000s  CAD'000s AUD'000s

Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 6,442 -  6,442 7,138
 Restricted cash 1,640 -  1,640 1,817
 Marketable securities 13,432 -  13,432 14,883
 Inventories 11,767 -  11,767 13,038
 Other 3,800 -  3,800 4,210
Total current assets 37,081 -  37,081 41,086

Non current assets
 Deferred costs 759 (759) 2(i),(ii) - -
 Property, plant & equipment 12,034 -  12,034 13,334

Deferred exploration, evaluation and
development 27,840 (779) 2(iii) 27,061 29,984

 Goodwill 23,772 -  23,772 26,339
 Other non current assets 1,591 -  1,591 1,763
Total non current assets 65,996 (1,538)  64,458 71,419

Total assets 103,077 (1,538)  101,539 112,505

Current liabilities
 Trade and other payables 10,889 (156) 2(iv) 10,733 11,892
 Interest bearing liabilities 27,701 -  27,701 30,693
Total current liabilities 38,590 (156)  38,434 42,585

Non current liabilities
 Interest bearing liabilities 7,339 (627) 2(ii) 6,712 7,437
 Subscription receipts 1,640 (1,640) 2(i) - -
 Deferred tax liability 4,071 (779) 2(iii),(iv) 3,292 3,648
 Derivatives - 262 2(iv) 262 290
Total non current liabilities 13,050 (2,784)  10,266 11,375

Total liabilities 51,640 (2,940)  48,700 53,960

Net assets 51,437 1,402  52,839 58,546

Shareholders equity
 Issued capital 70,458 2,008 2(i),(iv),(v) 72,466 80,292
 Other reserves 3,925 -  3,925 4,349
 Accumulated losses (23,697) (606) 2(v) (24,303) (26,928)
Total parent entity interests 50,686 1,402  52,088 57,714

 Outside equity interests 751 -  751 832

Total shareholders equity 51,437 1,402  52,839 58,546

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF GOLDEN CHINA RESOURCES CORPORATION INC.
(Expressed in thousands of dollars unless otherwise stated)

Six months ended June 30, 2007
(Unaudited)

A-77

  As reported AIFRS

Schedule 1(b) C GAAP adjustments Notes AIFRS AIFRS
  CAD'000s CAD'000s  CAD'000s AUD'000s

Sales revenue 29,212 -  29,212 32,250
Cost of sales (28,967) -  (28,967) (31,980)

Gross profit / (loss) 245 -  245 270

Administrative expenses (4,863) -  (4,863) (5,369)
Foreign exchange gains/(loss) (237) -  (237) (262)
Gain/(loss) from marketable securities (4,981) (102) 2(vi) (5,083) (5,612)

Profit / (loss) before tax and financing costs (9,836) (102)  (9,938) (10,972)

Finance costs (net of finance income) (2,592) (258) 2(v) (2,850) (3,146)

Profit / (loss) before income tax (12,428) (360)  (12,788) (14,118)

Income tax expense 1,230 -  1,230 1,358

Profit / (loss) after income tax (11,198) (360)  (11,558) (12,760)

Outside equity interests 17 -  17 19

Profit / (loss) after income tax attributable to
members of the parent (11,181) (360)  (11,541) (12,741)

SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF GOLDEN CHINA RESOURCES CORPORATION INC.
(Expressed in thousands of dollars unless otherwise stated)

Twelve months ended December 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

A-78

  As reported AIFRS

Schedule 1(c) C GAAP adjustments Notes AIFRS AIFRS
  CAD'000s CAD'000s  CAD'000s AUD'000s

Sales revenue 1,614 -  1,614 1,848
Cost of sales (1,538) -  (1,538) (1,761)

Gross profit / (loss) 76 -  76 87

Administrative expenses (4,256) -  (4,256) (4,873)
Write off of mineral interests (3,419) -  (3,419) (3,915)
Foreign exchange gains/(loss) (97) -  (97) (111)
Gain/(loss) from marketable securities (635) 102 2(vi) (533) (610)

Profit / (loss) before tax and financing costs (8,331) 102  (8,229) (9,422)

Finance costs (net of finance income) (492) (348) 2(v) (840) (962)

Profit / (loss) before income tax (8,823) (246)  (9,069) (10,384)

Income tax expense 970 -  970 1,111

Profit / (loss) after income tax (7,853) (246)  (8,099) (9,273)

A-79

24 October 2007

The Board of Directors of
Sino Gold Mining Limited
Level 22, 44 Market Street
Sydney, NSW
AUSTRALIA

Compilation Report on Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

We have read the accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Sino Gold Mining Limited
(“SGML” or the “Company”) as at June 30, 2007 and the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of
operations for the six months then ended and for the year ended December 31, 2006, and have performed the
following procedures:

Pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at June 30, 2007